

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4025/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in CRLA No. 208-DB/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU @ BALWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(CRL.).../2007 (CRLMP NO. 7661 of 2007)
With (CRLMP NO. 7661 of 2007)(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S.Munjral, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. A.P.S. Deol, Sr. adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in both the special leave petitions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master